
2024 Legislative and  
Leadership Meeting 

List of Participants  

As of February 6, 2024 - Contact information is printed as received on the registration form.  
If you have any changes, please email sgramm@ncher.org. 

 

 

Wendy Avery 

Vice President of Lender RelaƟons 

Yrefy 

Phoenix, Arizona 

 623.999.7247 

 wavery@yrefy.com 

Angela Baier 

CEO 

College Assist 

Denver, Colorado 

 303.376.8830 

 abaier@collegeinvest.org 

Frank Ballmann 

Director of Federal RelaƟons 

NaƟonal AssociaƟon of State Student Grant and 

Aid Programs 

Washington, DC 

 frank.ballmann@hesc.ny.gov 

Diana Barber 

COO 

Kentucky Higher EducaƟon Assistance Authority 

Frankfort, Kentucky 

 502.696.7497 

 dbarber@kheaa.com 

Danielle Barrick 

VP, CommunicaƟons & External Affairs 

Edfinancial Services 

Concord, New Hampshire 

 603.227.5390 

 dbarrick@graniteedvance.org 

 

Therese Bickler 

Vice President, OperaƟons 

EducaƟonal Credit Management CorporaƟon 

Sacramento, California 

 916.425.9886 

 tbickler@ecmc.org 

Bob Collins 

Vice President 

Western Governors University 

Salt Lake City, Utah 

 385.428.4231 

 robert.collins@wgu.edu 

Nancy Conneely 

Managing Director of Policy 

AccessLex InsƟtute 

West Chester, Pennsylvania 

 484.653.3416 

 nconneely@accesslex.org 

Kim Dolan 

VP of Government RelaƟons 

Kentucky Higher EducaƟon Assistance Authority 

Frankfort, Kentucky 

 502.696.7497 

 kdolan@kheaa.com 

Alexandra Harris 

Compliance Officer 

South Carolina Student Loan CorporaƟon 

Columbia, South Carolina 

 803.612.5022 

 aharris@scstudentloan.org 

 



Jill Hicks 

CFO 

NaƟonal Student Loan Program 

Lincoln, Nebraska 

 402.479.6623 

 jillh@nslp.org 

Ray Jones 

President 

South Carolina Student Loan CorporaƟon 

Columbia, South Carolina 

 800.347.2752 

 rjones@scstudentloan.org 

Monica Konate 

Policy Manager 

AccessLex InsƟtute 

West Chester, Pennsylvania 

 484.653.3300 

 mkonate@accesslex.org 

Patrick Leduc 

Chief OperaƟng Officer 

Vermont Student Assistance CorporaƟon 

Winooski, Vermont 

 802.598.4246 

 leduc@vsac.org 

David Macuborie 

NaƟonal Student Loan Program 

Lincoln, Nebraska 

 402-479-6867 

 davem@nslp.org 

ChrisƟne Noel 

Director, Government Affairs 

EducaƟonal Credit Management CorporaƟon 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 

 612.812.9024 

 cnoel@ecmc.org 

Jimmy Parker 

President/CEO 

Panhandle-Plains Higher EducaƟon FoundaƟon 

Canyon, Texas 

 806.675.9650 

 jimmyp@pphef.org 

Emily Peterson 

Public Policy Advisor 

Western Governors University 

Salt Lake City, Utah 

 385.428.8268 

 emily.peterson@wgu.edu 

Ricardo Quinto 

Senior Lead, Public Policy & Product 

CommunicaƟons 

SoFi 

Reston, VA 

 415.572.5619 

 rquinto@sofi.org 

Kenneth Roberts 

Hawkins Delafield & Wood LLP 

New York, New York 

 917.282.2890 

 kroberts@hawkins.com 

Joe Santoro 

Director 

Bank of America 

New York, New York 

 646.743.1391 

 joseph.a.santoro@bofa.com 

Patricia Scherschel 

Consumer Finance ProtecƟon Bureau 

Washington, District of Columbia 

 202.480.5301 

 patricia.scherschel@cfpb.gov 

Will Shaffner 

Director Business Development & Government 

RelaƟons 

Missouri Higher EducaƟon Loan Authority 

Chesterfield, Missouri 

 317.496.3996 

 wills@mohela.com 

 

 

 



Chad Tate 

President 

EducaƟonal Credit Management CorporaƟon 

Minneapolis, Minnesota 

 651.233.7012 

 ctate@ecmc.org 

ChrisƟana Thornton 

President & CEO  

Granite Edvance 

Concord, New Hampshire 

 603.227.5459 

 cthornton@graniteedvance.org 

Jack Wallace 

Director of Government Affairs & Lender 

RelaƟons 

Yrefy 

Phoenix, Arizona 

 480.250.1992 

 jfwallace3@yrefy.com 

Phillip Wambsganss 

ExecuƟve Director 

Higher EducaƟon Servicing CorporaƟon 

Arlington, Texas 

 817.265.9158 

 phillipw@hescloans.com 

Bryndan Wright 

Director of LegislaƟve Affairs & Federal 

Contracts 

Higher EducaƟon Servicing CorporaƟon 

Arlington, Texas 

 817.265.9158 

 bwright@hescloans.com 


